
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for September 23-29, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 23-29, 2019 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

JOINT BASE ANDREWS OPTIMIZED REMEDIATION CONTRACT 
SOL: W912DR19R0025 
DUE: 100419 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR19R0025/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Baltimore District intends to issue a solicitation for optimized
remediation services to support the Joint Base Andrews Environmental Remediation Program as a competitive small
business set-aside acquisition for the award of a firm-fixed-price C-contract for the JBA ORC EPA program. At this time
USACE Baltimore is releasing and seeking feedback for a DRAFT solicitation. This feedback must be submitted via
https://www.projnet.org. Instructions for accessing projnet.org are located in Section L of the DRAFT solicitation.
FEEDBACK MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 11:00 AM ET ON OCTOBER 4, 2019, for consideration by the USACE
Baltimore District. A FINAL solicitation will be posted at a later date to request submission of proposals. This
forthcoming requirement is for environmental remediation activities at Joint Base Andrews, Camp Springs, MD. The
range of activities necessary to conduct site restoration include maintenance of established remedies, implementation
of optimization to enhance remedial progress at applicable sites, and achievement of site-specific objectives.
Contractor shall undertake environmental remediation activities to achieve performance objectives at 14 Installation
Restoration Program sites and 9 Military Munitions Response Program sites. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86d20c180f5e70babe04b67a736bf219&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 24, 2019 2:30 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Baltimore, MD. 

DOE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES FORUM - 10-2019 (SNOTE) 
SOL: EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_10-2019 
DUE: 100819 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_10-2019/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. DOE's next Office of Environmental Management Business Opportunities Forum has been scheduled
for October 10, 2019, from 4:15 - 5:30 PM ET. Topics will include a discussion on status of ongoing and upcoming
procurement opportunities. The event will be held during the Energy, Technology, and Environmental Business
Association (ETEBA) Business Opportunities and Technical Conference at the Knoxville Convention Center in Knoxville,
Tennessee. ATTENDEES MUST BE REGISTERED FOR THE ETEBA CONFERENCE TO GAIN PHYSICAL ACCESS; however,
WebEx capability will be offered for those not attending the ETEBA Conference. There is no separate charge to attend,
but pre-registration by October 8 is a must for either physical or online access. Information on connecting via WebEx
will be sent out prior to the forum. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4f3ee0f4130e7394098b5e22807ae780&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 23, 2019 12:06 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Washington, DC. 

LUCKEY REMEDIATION SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912P4-19-S-0001 
DUE: 101119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACW49/W912P4-19-S-0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This sources sought notice is issued only for market research purposes to determine the availability of
firms to perform remediation activities and all required support (i.e., construction and site maintenance) at the
Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) Luckey Site near the Village of Luckey, Wood County, OH.
All firms of appropriate background are encouraged to respond, including HUBZone, 8(a), SDVOSB, and small and
large business under NAICS code 562910, small business size standard 750 employees. The Luckey site was formerly
used for beryllium processing, and contaminants of concern include beryllium, lead, radium-226, thorium-230,
uranium-234, and uranium-238 in soils, sediments, fill materials, other miscellaneous debris, and groundwater.
Remediation services are currently being performed on site by North Wind Portage. The work and services will consist
of environmental remediation and support for the USACE Buffalo District. The project involves excavation, transport,
and disposal of FUSRAP-contaminated soil, sediment, and materials at a properly licensed facility. USACE anticipates
issuing a cost-plus fixed-fee contract (some fixed price line items may be included) for a period of performance up to
10 years (including options). Total project magnitude is estimated at $100M - $250M. USACE anticipates releasing the
RFP in 2020 with a contract award in 2021. Potential offerors having the skills and capabilities necessary to perform
the described project are invited to provide feedback via email. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE NO LATER THAN
10:00 AM ET ON OCTOBER 11, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7bf020a1da245ded7dff430234de0584&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 24, 2019 4:18 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Buffalo, NY. 

LEAD CLEANING OF BREACH AND SHOOTING HOUSES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N40085-19-R-8116 
DUE: 101719 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N62470CL/N40085-19-R-8116/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic is conducting market research to evaluate the interest and capabilities of
HUBZone, 8(a), service-disabled veteran-owned, woman-owned, economically disadvantaged woman-owned, or other

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 23-29, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR19R0025/listing.html
https://www.projnet.org
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86d20c180f5e70babe04b67a736bf219&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86d20c180f5e70babe04b67a736bf219&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86d20c180f5e70babe04b67a736bf219&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86d20c180f5e70babe04b67a736bf219&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86d20c180f5e70babe04b67a736bf219&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_10-2019/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4f3ee0f4130e7394098b5e22807ae780&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4f3ee0f4130e7394098b5e22807ae780&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4f3ee0f4130e7394098b5e22807ae780&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4f3ee0f4130e7394098b5e22807ae780&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4f3ee0f4130e7394098b5e22807ae780&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACW49/W912P4-19-S-0001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7bf020a1da245ded7dff430234de0584&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7bf020a1da245ded7dff430234de0584&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7bf020a1da245ded7dff430234de0584&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7bf020a1da245ded7dff430234de0584&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7bf020a1da245ded7dff430234de0584&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N62470CL/N40085-19-R-8116/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


small business categories with current relevant qualifications, experience, personnel, and capabilities to perform the
proposed requirement. Contractor shall furnish all labor, supervision, management, tools, materials, equipment,
transportation, incidental engineering, and other items necessary for the cleaning, removal, and disposal of all lead in
breach and shooting houses. Certified technicians for the removal of lead, collecting samples, and providing lab
analysis from a certified laboratory are required to perform the work, and proof of certification will be required. The
Government intends to award a firm-fixed-price type contract for a base period of 12 months plus four one-year
options. The NAICS code is 562910, size standard $19M. If adequate interest is not received from small business
concerns, the solicitation will be issued as unrestricted without further notice. INTERESTED PARTIES SHOULD RESPOND
BY OCTOBER 17, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a30ce3fea683ee75b350a6cc97774610&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 28, 2019 4:45 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic, ROICC Camp
Lejeune, NC. 

U--LEAD-BASED PAINT RENOVATION TRAINING (COMBINE) 
SOL: 68HE0519R0010 
DUE: 10232019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/MMC-10J/68HE0519R0010/listing.html 
NAICS: 611699. THIS PROCUREMENT IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS, NAICS code 611699 (Miscellaneous
Schools and Instruction), size standard $11M. Non-personal services are required to provide all necessary labor,
equipment and materials to conduct Lead-Based Training classes in accordance with the Statement of Work posted on
FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0519R0010&agency=EPA. Period of performance:
11/04/2019 - 11/03/2020. The per-course price for each of the five individual years of performance is all-inclusive of
travel, location costs, document production, etc. The total contract ceiling of $450,000 shall not be exceeded. QUOTES
ARE DUE NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM CT ON OCTOBER 23, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f68558f50861d3222800d0f3be2deb86&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 26, 2019 11:38 am 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, Region V, Chicago, IL. 

A-A-XX722, SPILL KIT, HAZARDOUS MATERIAL AND OIL (SNOTE) 
SOL: N0002419SN070 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSEA/NAVSEAHQ/N0002419SN070/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. Naval Sea Systems Command (NAVSEA) intends to draft specifications and standards to
accommodate a variety of design solutions and processes, and to encourage a broad vendor base. At this time,
NAVSEA is preparing draft A-A-XX722, Spill Kit, Hazardous Material and Oil. Copies of this document may be requested
by sending an email to commandstandards@navy.mil with the document number in the subject line and a brief
message requesting a copy of the document. The review period ends 10/28/19. Those interested can check ASSIST
Online at https://quicksearch.dla.mil/ for the final document when it has been completed. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e12c35444ed97c6f204dbcb68dc22b50&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 26, 2019 2:03 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Sea Systems Command, NAVSEA HQ, Washington Navy Yard, DC. 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 23-29, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a30ce3fea683ee75b350a6cc97774610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a30ce3fea683ee75b350a6cc97774610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a30ce3fea683ee75b350a6cc97774610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a30ce3fea683ee75b350a6cc97774610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a30ce3fea683ee75b350a6cc97774610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/MMC-10J/68HE0519R0010/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0519R0010&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0519R0010&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f68558f50861d3222800d0f3be2deb86&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f68558f50861d3222800d0f3be2deb86&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f68558f50861d3222800d0f3be2deb86&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f68558f50861d3222800d0f3be2deb86&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f68558f50861d3222800d0f3be2deb86&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSEA/NAVSEAHQ/N0002419SN070/listing.html
mailto:commandstandards@navy.mil
https://quicksearch.dla.mil/
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e12c35444ed97c6f204dbcb68dc22b50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e12c35444ed97c6f204dbcb68dc22b50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e12c35444ed97c6f204dbcb68dc22b50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e12c35444ed97c6f204dbcb68dc22b50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e12c35444ed97c6f204dbcb68dc22b50&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

